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Sunrise Senior Living
Plan of Correction

Name of Eﬁl"l'll‘l"ll.lﬂ“yl Hunriae of HElBMh

Address: 4801 Edwards Mill Road Raleigh, NC 27612
Liganas numbuor: HAL=0B2-008

Inspection date(s): 121812015

Name and Title of Sunrise Representative Signing the Plan of
Correation:  Androa Nobis Exsoutive Dirsctor

. AV IR I
Signature of Sunrise Representative: « PF fir A /7 8L7

Date of Submisslon; 01/12/20156

e e,

Target Date

Regulation by Which
Gorreation will Plan of Correction

b! complatod

A, "ﬁl‘tg respeot to the specific resident/situation
o] N

SECTION 0300 =
PHYSICAL 12/9/15 A current sanilation report was not available for review. This
PLANT 10A NCAC report was faxed ta the state on 12/9/15.

13 F .0302
DESIGHN AND
CONSTRUCTION
(f) the facility shall

have aurrant
sanitation and fire
and building =afety
inapection raporta
which shall be
maintained in the
homa and
available for
reviaw.

Page 1 of 12

Rasponses on the enclesed plan of correclion do nol constitute an admission or agreamant of the
fruth of tha facls alleged or the conclusion &al forlh In tha regulatory rapon. Tha respon&as an
praparad sofely as & matter of compliance with law.
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Target Date
Regulatlon by Which
Corraction will Plan of Correction
b& complatad .

B. With respect to how the facility will identify
residentsa/sltuations with the potantial for the
identified concerns:

115148 Maintenance Coordinator (MC) will ansure the bullding
aanitation report is available for review in the Licansing binder
located in the ED offica

115818 In addition, tha MC audited the inspection repaort filea to
ensure that othér reéquired reports ara avallable, No ssues
wara jdenlified.

C. With raspect to what systemic measures have
been put into place to address the stated concern:

116116 The sanitalion report will be maintained in the ED office in a
licensing hinder and the ED will anaurs {hat the bindar
aontaing reports that are current,

1145M16 Maintananceé Coordinator (MCY/ED will file all Inspactions in a
binder to aneure documantation is available whan nasded,
The main binder will be located in the ED office, and a copy
malintaingd in the MG office,

D. With respect to how the plan of wrnqﬂnn';ﬁlll be
monitorad:
116/18 and The ED or designas Ia responsible far ensuring

ongaoing implemantation and ongoing complianca with all componanis
of this Plan of Correction and addressing and resolving any
varianaa that may ooour.

L 11518 and The ED ig responsible for ansuring that this Plan of Corraction

Page 2 of 12

Rasponaea on the enalosad plan of cormection o hot conatitilte an admission or agreement of the
truth of tha facls allegad ar tha conalusion aet farth in the ragidatory raporf, The responses are
praparad solely as a matter of compliance with law.
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No, 3916 P &

Target Date
Regulation by Which
Gorrection will Plan of Corraction
. bo complated
angeing ia reviewed and discussed al Qualily Assurance/Performance
Improvement meetings and action initiated if required,
C164 A. With respect to the speclfle resldant/situation
BECTION .0300 - eitad:
PHYSICAL
FLANT 10A NCAG 11116 Tha floering in front of the bistro was cleanad and complatad
13F 0306 by MC.
HOUSEKEEPING
AND 1272815 The frayed carpating wias repaired. Carpat vandor installed a
FURNISHINGES, metal railing to house the rubber transition slrip which
(8) Adult care praventa andfor minimizes fraying.
home shall;
(1) Have walls, 111016 Drywall damage in 1" floor Serving Kitchen was completed,
aailings, Painting will be complated by MG on 1/13/16
and floors
of floor
COVerings 11446 The hole behind 3@ Floor washing Machine Closet Is
kept clean schedulad to be repaired on 11416 by Allgaurd Inc. (A
and in drywall vencaor),
gaod 11816
repair, The damaged ceiling in Bathlique was ropaired and painted
{2} Have no by the MC.
chronic 11416
unpleasant Repairs ware made to scufl marks, light damags, and marrad
odors; paint by the MC.
(3) Have 11712016
furniture The cabinet door in tha braak room an the Terracs floor was
clean and repaired by the MC.
in good
rapair;
(@) This rule
shall apply to
new and
axiating
facilitias,

B. With reapect to how the facility will ldentify
residents/aituations with the potential for the
identified concerns;

11116 The Exedutive Dirsotor and Maintenanos Goordinator
completed walking rounds to identify needed repairs or
claaning. No rapairs ware identifiad.

Page 3of 12

Rasponaes oh the anclosed plan of corfaction do nof constitule an admisston of agreamont of the
fruth of the facts alleged of the conclusion set forth in the regulatory repofl, The rasponsas ara
prapared solely as a malter of compliance with law,
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iy

Target Date
Regulation by Which
Corraction will Plan of Carraction
be completed

115186 MC and housekeaping team will receive a rea-fresher training
from the Senlor MC regarding safely measures and
preventative maintenance and the protocols we follow to keep
the physical plant and fumishings in safe, good repair,

C. With raspact to what aystemic measures have been put
into place to address the stated concarn:

111716 Senior MC will conduct @ monthly audit to @nsure the
praventative maintenancs schadule is being followad, Any
jzeues identified will be documentad and rasolved, This will
ba conducted aver the next two manths and then guartarly
thereafter,

1/16/16 an MC/ED/Dasignee will complete menthly visual checks to

ONgoing snslre praventative maintenance is on schedule, Any Issues
identifiad will be documeaentad and resolvad,

11218 and The Executive Director and Maintenance Coordinator/
angoing Dasignes will conduct monthly walking rounde of commuinity
as a componaent of the preventative maintenance program to
check for cleanliness, and rapalr status, Any Issues identified
during rounds will be documented and resolvad.
D. With respect to how the plan of corraction will be
manitorad:
1118116 and The ED or desighes ia respongible for ensuring

ongoing implementation and ongoing compliance with all components
of this Plan of Correction and addressing and resolving any
varianoe that may ooour,

11518 and The ED is responsible for ensunng that this Plan of Gorrection
angeing I8 reviewed and discussed at Quality Assurance/Performanca

Impravement meetings and action initiated if ragLired.

Page 4 of 12

Raspansas an the ancioged plan of correctfon do nof consiitute an admission or agraamant of the
trith of the facis alged or the canclusion set forth in the regulatory report. The responses an
propaced solaly &% 4 matter of compliance with faw.
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Target Date
Regulation Which
g c nl:rva ction will Plan of Correction
ba completed )
(SECTION 000 = A, With raspect to the specific reaident/situation
PHYSICAL cited:
PLANT 10A NCAC
13F .0311 OTHER 1219118 The fire alarm audio visual device was repairad by Simplex
REQUIREMENTS (an outeide vandor) on 12/9/15,
(@) The
building 120915 Dust from the kitehan smoke detector sampling tubs in the
and all fire HCAV unil was cleaned out by the MC,
safaty,
alactﬁcal, 12/8/16 1" floor dining room — magnetia hold open device was
mechanical repalred and Is now attached to the wall. This was repaired
and on 12/9/15 by MC.
plumbing
aquipment 12/9/18 Kiok down hold apen devices wera removed from the sales
i an acult office door and sunroom door, These were removed on
care homa 12/8/15 by MC,
shall be
maintained 115118 The ohjects that were used to hold open resident room doors
in a gsafe ware removed.
and
aperating The follawing doors were repalred o they are able to close
condition, and latch:
(i) This
rule shall 121015 1" floar dining room daor.
apply to
new and 12110116 3" floor dining room door.
exieting
facilitles 1216116 3" floor eross corridor door,
with the
exoaption 11218 Kitchen = door from the kitchan (o the corridar.
of
Paragraph 1219118 The: portable privacy gerean blocking the atrium fire resistant
(&) which rated shutter was removed while survayor was on site,
ahall not
apply to 1/8/18 The gaps in the 1st floor sunroom bistro in fire resiatant rated
axisting calling at the flush mounted down lights were repaired,
facilitias,
111016 The hele ih the amployea break room in the fire resistant rated
stairwell wae repairad,
121815 On the Terrags floor the wall mounted emargancy light #42

Page 5 of 12

Responass on the enclosed plan of corteclion do not constitute an admission or agresment of the
truth of the facts alleged or the conclugion set forth In the regulatory report. The responses afe
praparad aolely as a matter of complianea with law.
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Target Date
Regulation by Which

Corraction will Plan of Corraction

ba completed
was repaired and s oparations. MC will check all emergancy
lighting manthly per Bunrise Preventative Maintenance Poliay,

119118 Tarrace floor — the lighted exit sign at the cross corfidor doors

adiacent to the elevator eguipment/éléctrical room did not
operate whan tested and waré rapaired. The MC will check all
emergancy lighting monthly per Sunrise Preventative
Maintenance Policy.

1112016 On thaTarrace floor the exlerior wall mounted emergency
lights above the dining reom doors te the lermace ware
replaced. MC will check all emargency lighting monthly per
Sunrise Preventative Maintenance Policy,
items stored in the stairway landings wera ramaovad by MG

11118

“B. With respect to how the facility will identify
residents/situations with the potential for the
identified concerns:

1/18/16 and The Execiitive Director and Maintenance Coordinator
ongeing completed walking rounds to identify any nanded safety
repalrs or issues requiring vendar invalvamant.
No issues identified.
1/16/16 and MC and housgekesping team will receive a refresher training
ongeing from the SBenior MC ragarding safety measures and

preventative maintenance and the protocols we follow to keap
the physical plant in safe, good working condition.

This will be conductad over the next two montha and then
quarterly theraafter,

Page 8 of 12

Ragponsas on the anclosad plan of correction do not constitute an admission or agreament of the
friith of the facta alleged or tha conolusion set forth in the regulatory report. The responsas are
praparad zolaly /g @ matter of complisnce with law.
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Target Date
Regulation nu?r};ﬂllﬂ:?um Plan of Correction
be completed
G. With respact to what systemlc moasures have
bean put Into place to address the stated concoern:
11 2/16 and The Executive Director and Maintenance Coordinator/
angeing Daesignes will conduct monthly walking rounds of community
as a componant of the prevantative maintananca program to
check for safe operaling conditions.
Any issuns identified during the rounds will be decumented
and resolvad.
110415 and Senlor MC will conduet a monthly audit to ansure the
ongoing praventative maintenance schedule is being followad, Any
imsuss during the audit will be identified and resolvad,
This will be conducted over tha next two monthe and then
quarterly thereafter,
D.With respact to how the plan of corraction will be
monitored:
11618 and The ED or designes is responsible for ansuring
dRgoing Implementation and ongoing compliance with all components
of this Plan of Corraction and addressing and resolving any
varimnae that may ocour,
1186186 and The ED i& responsible for ensuring that this Plan of Correction
ongoing is reviewed and discussed at Quality Assurance/Performance
Improvament meetings and action initiated if required,
C166 A. With respect to the specific resident/situatlon citad:
SECTION, 0300 -
PHYSICAL 11618 MC added wall anchoring to the oxygen rack to ensure 02
PLANT 10A NCAC canialars are safely maintained.
13F. 0308
HOUSEKEEPING 1816 Items impeding access (o the electrical panals ware removad
AND by tha MG,
FURNISHINGS,
Frees of Hazard
iH7H6 The damage to the soffit an the patio celling on the exterior of

Page 7 of 12

Responses on the anclosad plan of corraction do nof constitule an admission or agreement of the
truth of the facts allegad or the conglusion sel forth in the raguiatory report, The responses ar
prepared solely as a matter of compliance with faw,
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Target Dale
Regulation by Which
Correction will Plan of Correction
b complatad
the Terrace neighborhood was evaluated by a contractor and
the community is waiting for the quote to approve and start the
repairs, The repairs are scheduled to be completed between
11316 = 1117116
121015 The damage to the Canapy at the entrance was repaired by
Allguard, Ine. (an outside vendor)
B.With rospact to how the facility will identIfy
residents/sltuations with the potential for the identified
CONGArns:
1/16/16 and The Executive Director and Maintenanca Coordinator
ongoing complated walking rounds (o identify any neaded safaty
repairs or issues requiring vendor involvermant,
Mo issues identifind,

116116 MG and housekeeping team will rageive a refrasher training
from the Senlor MC regarding safely measures and
pravantative maintenance and the protocols wa follow to keep
ther physical plant in safe, good working cendition.

C. With rezpect to what syatomic measures have been put
into place to address the stated congern;
111116 and Seniof MC will conduct a monthly audit to snsure the

angoing prevantative mainténance schadule is being followed. Any
iasues identified will be documantad and resolvad,

This will ba conducted over the next two months and then
quarterly thereafter,

111516 MC/ED/Désignes will complate monthly visual checks to
ansure preventative maintanance is on schadule. Any issues
identified will be documanted and resolved,

11216 and The Exeautive Director and Maintenance Coordinator/

Ongoing Designes will conduct monthly walking rounds of community

as a component of the preventative maintenance program to

Page 8 of 12

onses on the enclosed plan of coffection do not constitule an admission or agreamant of the
truth of the facts allegad or the conclision &l farth in the regulatory report. The respanses are
preparad solely as a matler of compliance with law.
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R Target Date
egulation Whigh
. ﬂ?iutlun will Plan of Correction
be complatad
chack for cleanliness, and repair status, Any issues identified
during rounds will be documentad and resolved,
D.With respect to hew the plan of correction will ba
monitored:
1115/16 The ED or designes is responsible for @nsuring

implemanlation and ongaing compliance with all components
of this Plan of Cofrection and addresaing and resolving any
variancs that may ocour,

1/16/16 and Tha ED is responsible for ansuring that this Plan of Cerrection
angoing |3 reviewed and discussed at Quality Assurance/Parformance
Improvement meatings and action initiated if required,

A. With respect to tho spacific resident/situation cited:
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Responzas on the enclosad plan of éorrection da not constilite an admission or agreament of th
frth of the facls allaged or the concliusion zel forth in tha feguiatory report. Tha rﬂagspm&: a
prapated solely as a matter of compliance with law.



